Customer Support  |  certainteed.com/ceilings  |  800-233-8990
Double-stitched web for strength and stability, knurled face for easier screw installation, fast and painless installation.
1-1/2˝ DRYWALL SYSTEM
Drywall Systems
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
• Knurled face for easier screw installation
• Expanded cross tee o� ering facilitates
integration with Types F & G light fi xtures

Recycled
Content
POST*
Recycled
Content
TOTAL*
Allowable
Uniform Load
(plf)
Allowable
Concentrated
Load at
midspan
(lbf)**
MAIN RUNNER METRIC
DWS3600MM-13-20 G40 HD FR Main Runner 3600 x 41 x 38 150, starting 75mm from each end 16 57.6 61 28% 34% 62% — —
G90 GALVANIZATION
FOR EXTREME
CORROSION RESISTANCE Description
Dimensions

TOTAL*
Allowable
Uniform Load
(plf)
Allowable
Concentrated
Load at
midspan
(lbf)**
MAIN RUNNER
DWS12-13-20 HD FR Main Runner G40 144 x 1.6 x 1.5 54, starting 2-1/4˝ from each end 16 192 61 19% 69% 88% 17.72 4.3
*Maximum recycled content percentage. Recycled content varies by manufacturing location.
**Allowable concentrated loads at midspan are determined in accordance with AC368 Section 3.2. For each framing member, the allowable concentrated load must not be combined with the allowable uniform load.
†Laterally braced at midspan.
CROSS TEE METRIC
DWS1500MM-13-20 G40 1500 mm Cross Tee 1500 x 41 x 38 150, 350, 250, 250, 350, 150 36 54 31 28% 34% 62% — —
DWS1200MM-13-20 G40 1200 mm Cross Tee 1200 x 41 x 38 300 48 57.6 34 28% 34% 62% — —
DWS750MM-13-20 G40 750 mm Cross Tee 750 x 41 x 38 — 48 36 47 28% 34% 62% — —
DWS900MM-13-20 G40 900 mm Cross Tee 900 x 41 x 38 — 48 43.2 61 28% 34% 62% — —
DWS600MM-13-20 G40 600 mm Cross Tee 600 x 41 x 38 — 48 28.8 64 28% 34% 62% — —
CROSS TEE
DWS1.16-13-20 G90 14˝ Cross Tee G90  14 x 1.6 x 1.5 — 48 56 20 19% 68% 87% – –
DWS2-13-20 G90 24˝ Cross Tee G90  24 x 1.6 x 1.5 10, 12, 14 48 96 31 19% 68% 87% 76 95.03
DWS2.16-13-20 G90 26˝ Cross Tee G90 26 x 1.6 x 1.5 12, 14 48 104 34 19% 68% 87% 67.9 91.98
DWS3-13-20 G90 36˝ Cross Tee G90 36 x 1.6 x 1.5 — 48 144 47 19% 68% 87% 42.5† 79.71
DWS4-13-20 G90 48˝ Cross Tee G90 48 x 1.6 x 1.5 10, 12, 14, 22, 24, 26, 34, 36, 38 48 192 61 19% 68% 87% 18.32† 45.8
DWS4.16-13-20 G90 50˝ Cross Tee G90 50 x 1.6 x 1.5 10, 12, 14, 24, 26, 36, 38, 40 48 200 64 19% 68% 87% 21.75† 56.6
DWS6-13-20 G90 72˝ Cross Tee G90 72 x 1.6 x 1.5 22, 24, 26, 46, 48, 50 36 216 71 19% 68% 87% 5.89† 22.09
CROSS TEE
DWS1.16-13-20 14˝ Cross Tee G40 14 x 1.6 x 1.5 — 48 56 20 19% 68% 87% — —
DWS2-13-20 24˝ Cross Tee G40  24 x 1.6 x 1.5 10, 12, 14 48 96 31 19% 68% 87% 76 95.03